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New entries to the database per year: conference and workshop
papers
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Maintaining the dblp Bibliography

dblp

Wrapper

Raw DataPublishers,
Expert Associations,
...

Monitoring

Web Sources
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Research Question

How can we find a prioritization mechanism for conference series with
regard to their expected urgency for the data acquisition process at a
given point in time?

→ Ranking problem: have the conferences for which an update is
expected next ranked highest
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Method

In fact, we are trying to model the relevance decisions of our archive
curators.
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Method

Basis: temporal patterns

base calculations on patterns from historical data

use relation between past event dates and dates of entry to dblp
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1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9101112
13141516171819
20212223242526
2728293031
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3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10111213141516
17181920212223
2425262728

March
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3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10111213141516
17181920212223
24252627282930
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1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 910111213
14151617181920
21222324252627
282930

May
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 91011
12131415161718
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Method

Example conference:

interval: 1 year

usual month: June

usual delay: 3 months

→ expected: September 2019

180 other conferences also due in September

base scoring: delay between expected and current date
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Method

Ranking factors and data sets:

conference rating

citation counts

activity indicator

internationality

author prominence

conference size

log
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Method

Ranking factors and data sets:

conference rating: CORE; Martins et al.1

citation counts

activity indicator

internationality

author prominence

conference size

log

1W. S. Martins et al. “Learning to Assess the Quality of Scientific Conferences: A Case Study in Computer Science”. In:

Proceedings of JCDL ’09. Austin, TX, USA: ACM, 2009.
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Method

Ranking factors and data sets:

conference rating: CORE; Martins et al.1

citation counts

activity indicator

internationality

author prominence

conference size

log
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Main Results

Overview on ndcg-100 values for each evaluated month with the
average.

system may jun jul aug sep oct nov avg

base 0.306 0.504 0.583 0.451 0.463 0.457 0.559 0.475
active 0.304 0.486 0.655 0.564 0.582 0.556 0.601 0.536
rate 0.354 0.529 0.615 0.466 0.466 0.518 0.628 0.511
size 0.309 0.493 0.575 0.444 0.463 0.461 0.566 0.473
intl 0.177 0.352 0.394 0.363 0.387 0.319 0.538 0.361
affil 0.289 0.489 0.577 0.435 0.461 0.484 0.563 0.471
cite 0.305 0.495 0.574 0.443 0.460 0.456 0.552 0.469
prom 0.312 0.452 0.571 0.481 0.534 0.519 0.591 0.494
log 0.311 0.494 0.583 0.476 0.466 0.456 0.577 0.480
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Main Results
Comparison of ndcg values on different cut-offs.

system ndcg10 ndcg20 ndcg100 ndcg200

base 0.566 0.533 0.475 0.396
active (A) 0.615 0.588 0.536* 0.517**
rate (R) 0.567 0.576 0.511** 0.478**
size 0.577 0.540 0.473 0.398
intl 0.304 0.330 0.361 0.281
affil 0.543 0.523 0.471 0.400
cite 0.566 0.533 0.469 0.395
prom (P) 0.535 0.553 0.494 0.485***
log 0.560 0.528 0.480 0.407*

∗∗∗ = p < 0.001, ∗∗ = p < 0.01, ∗ = p < 0.05
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Main Results

Comparison of ndcg values on different cut-offs for combined factors.

system ndcg20 ndcg30 ndcg100 ndcg200

base 0.533 0.511 0.475 0.396
R × A 0.628* 0.629*** 0.561*** 0.547***
R × P 0.582 0.603** 0.550** 0.498***
R × A × P 0.587 0.606** 0.574*** 0.542***
A × P 0.547 0.532 0.529** 0.509***

∗∗∗ = p < 0.001, ∗∗ = p < 0.01, ∗ = p < 0.05
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Main Results

Comparison of ndcg values on different cut-offs for combined factors.

system ndcg20 ndcg30 ndcg100 ndcg200

base 0.533 0.511 0.475 0.396
R × A 0.628* 0.629*** 0.561*** 0.547***
R × P 0.582 0.603** 0.550** 0.498***
R × A × P 0.587 0.606** 0.574*** 0.542***
A × P 0.547 0.532 0.529** 0.509***

∗∗∗ = p < 0.001, ∗∗ = p < 0.01, ∗ = p < 0.05
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Interpretation

Best performing factors in terms of information quality:

credibility:

expressed through ratings

currency:

expressed through activity

popularity:

expressed through prominence and logs
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Limitations

ratings available for only about 20% of the data

log data hard to interpret
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Summary

We can use information quality-related features to rank

conferences for data ingestion routines.

All proposed features outperform the baseline derived from

ingestion delays.

Outlook

separate workshops

extend approach to journals etc.

Learning to Rank
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Discussion

Thank you for your attention!
Feel free to ask any questions now!

Contact us:
mandy.neumann@th-koeln.de
michelsc@uni-trier.de
philipp.schaer@th-koeln.de
schenkel@uni-trier.de

Visit https://dblp.org
Read the paper: https://doi.org/10.1145/3197026.3197069
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